

SILO SERVICES TARIFFS 2025 / 2026

WHEAT

- · Full winter grain arrangements are available on the OVK website (www.ovk.co.za) in Arikaans only.
- · Silo costs are not transferable. All rates exclude VAT, except weighing costs, which include VAT.

WHEAT (PRICES PER TON) Date of issue: 01 October 2025	
Handling	R79.50
Seasonal tariff (From 1 Oct 2025 - 30 Sep 2026)	R190.00
Daily tariff (per ton per day)	R1.45
Sifting cost * poisonous seeds	
• 11 - 15 seeds	R132.50
More than 16 seeds	R204.50
Sifting cost * screening %	
• 0.0% - 3.0%	NO COST
• 3.1% - 4.0%	R43.50
• 4.1% - 6.0%	R76.30
Drying cost	
• 13.1% - 13.5%	NO COST
• 13.6% - 14.0%	R75.00
• 14.1% - 15.0%	R98.60
• 15.1% - 16.0%	R192.20
• 16.1% - 17.0%	R319.00
• 17.1% - 18.0%	R400.00
• 18.1% -	R480.40

NOTE:

- If concessions are made regarding the imposition of drying costs for wet grain, the applicable rate shall apply as if no concession is in effect
- Drying will only occur if the relevant silo has enough space to accommodate the wet grain.
- OVK reserves the right to continuously adjust drying cost rates based on fluctuations in fuel prices and other relevant expenses.
- Wet wheat with a moisture content, for example, of 14.5% by weight is adjusted to 13% moisture, and the corresponding drying costs are levied.
- Shipments transported by rail and left on rail for longer than two weeks (14 days) may not hold OVK GRAAN responsible for claims
 resulting from insect infestation.



BAGGING COST (PRICES PER TON)	
Bagging Cost	R212.00

NOTE:

• Bags are not included in the bagging costs and will be charged additionally.

GRADING COST (PRICES PER TON)	
Loads with a gross mass below 19 999kg	R325.00
Loads with a gross mass above 20 000kg	R642.00

NOTE:

- Only applicable to grain not delivered at the specific OVK depot.
- OVK accepts no responsibility for the grading result after the load has left the OVK premises.
- Grading will only be done in season if capacity permits.

WEIGHING COST (PRICES PER WEIGHING)	
License Fees	R337.00
0 - 4 999kg	R78.50
5 000kg - 19 999kg	R117.50
20 000kg - 44 999kg	R180.00
45 000kg - 57 000kg	R280.00

NOTE:

- The weighing costs apply to all weighings done on products and items that are not delivered at the specific depot.
- Weighing cost includes VAT.

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (PRICES PER TON))	
Issuing of silo certificates	R6.90
Administrative cost (Minimum of R80 per transaction)	R6.90

NOTE:

- The published tariffs of ESC apply for the issuing of electronic silo certificates.
- Daily storage until day of issuing of certificate.
- Once-off ESC cost for the issuing of certificates.
- Administrative cost will be levied when producers do not market the product through us.

The client confirms that all grain delivered or sold to OVK complies with the stipulations of the following legislation: Agricultural Product Standards Act, No. 119 of 1990; Fertilizers, Farm Feeds, Agricultural Remedies and Stock Remedies Act, No. 36 of 1947; Foodstuffs, Cosmetics and Disinfectants Act, No. 54 of 1972; Hazardous Substances Act, No. 15 of 1973 and any other legislation or publication stipulating provisions in connection with the cultivation of grain.

DATE OF ISSUE: 01 October 2025

LOUIS P. FOURIE MANAGER: GRAIN

